ORDINANCE NO. 2007-06-056

AN ORDINANCE APPROVING AND AUTHORIZING THE EXECUTION OF AN AGREEMENT FOR PROMOTION AND MARKETING SERVICES

(Urbana Business Association FY 2007-2008)

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF URBANA, ILLINOIS, as follows:

Section 1. That An Agreement for Promotion and Marketing Services by and Between the City of Urbana, a Municipal Corporation and The Urbana Business Association, a 501C.3 Not-For-Profit Corporation, in substantially the form of the copy of said Agreement attached hereto and hereby incorporated by reference, be and the same is hereby authorized and approved.

Section 2. That the Mayor of the City of Urbana, Illinois, be and the same is hereby authorized to execute and deliver and the City Clerk of the City of Urbana, Illinois, be and the same is authorized to attest to said execution of said Agreement as so authorized and approved for and on behalf of the City of Urbana, Illinois.

	PASSED	by t	the	City	Council	this	 day of	 	
2007.									
	AYES:								
	NAYS:								
	ABSTAIN	ıs:							

ABSTAINS:	
APPROVED by the Mayor this	Phyllis D. Clark, City Clerk day of , 2007.
	Laurel Lunt Prussing, Mayor